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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEAL,AND, 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND lirABILITl]llS OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE OLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
MONDAY, 4TH APRIL, 1938. 

l. 
2. 
~-

4. 
5. 

6. 

Liabilities. 
£ s. d. 

General Reserve Fund 1,500,000 0 0 
Bank-notes 13,584,895 0 0 
Demand .liabilities-

(a) State 5,525,098 19 11 
(b) Banks 5,712,984 19 3 
(c) Other 290,317 2 10 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency 
Other liabilities 291,140 15 8 

£26,904,436 17 8 

7. Reserve-­
(a) Gold 

Assets. 

( b) Sterling exchange 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin .. 
9. Discounts-

(a) Commercial and agricultural 
bills 

( b) Treasury and local-body bills 
10. Advances-

£ s. d .. 
2,801,791 0 0 

16,169,496 10 l 

228,334 16 7 

(a) To the State or State undertakings­
( l) Primary Products Market. 
· ing Department .. 
(2) For. other purposes 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

11. Investments 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets 

5,214,344 8 2 

2.423,525 0. 0 

66,945 2 10 

£26,904,436 17 8 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 75·542 per cent. 

W. H. WELSH, Chief Accountant. 

------·~---------------- - --------

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer l!Jstate8. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court au election to administer in 
respect of the several estates. of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

No. 

l 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 

Name. I Occupation. Residence. Date 
of Death. 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

-------------------------------- ----- -------------

Arthur-Worsop, Jane Kerr Widow 
Black, Thomas .. Labourer 

Booth, William .. Gardener 
Brown, Eliza Mary Widow 
Dunn, Isabella .. Married woman 
Groufsky, Edward Thomas Bootrnaker 
Howard, Clara Ann Married woman 
MacKenzle, William Alex- Station cook 

antler 
Mitchell, Kate .. Widow 
Mitchell, Watson Retired labourer 
Penny Edwin Public Works 

employee 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th April, 1938. 

Hawera 
Talleru, ne,ar 

Masterton 
Gisborne 
Masterton 
Hamilton 
Cobden 
Waipukurau 
Martin borough 

St. Helens 
Stillwater 
Jackson's Bay 

( formerly Christ-
church) 

4/3/38 
26/2/38 

2/3/38 
4/3/38 

18/3/38 
7/3/38 
2/3/38 
5/3/38 

28/2/38 
24/2/38 
21/2/38 

1/4/38 
1/4/38 

1/4/38 
1/4/38 
l/4/38 
1/4/38 
1/4/38 
1/4/38 

1/4/38 
1/4/38 
1/4/38 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 
Intestate 

New Plymouth. 
Wellington. 

Gisborne. 
Wellington. 
Auckland . 
Hokitika. 
)<apier. 
Wellington. 

Hokitika . 

Christchurch. 

E. 0, HALES, Public Trustee. 

Sitting of the Native Land Court at F[awera on the 26th April, 1938. 

Native Laud Court, Wanganui, 29th March, 1938. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land 
Court sitting at Hawera on the 26th April, 1938, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. 

[Aotea, 1938/39-3.] P. H. DUDSON, Registrar. 

~-!-
No. Applicant. 

83 Minister of Public Works 

84 

SCHEDULE. 

Name of Land. 

Parts Sections I and 2A 2, 
Block X, Mimi Survey Dis­
trict 

Section 53 7 A, Pa tea District 
(Mokoia Pa) 

---~---------

Nature of Application. 

To ascertain amount of compensation payable to 
the Native owners for land taken under the 
Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose of 
Wai-iti Road. . 

To ascertain amount of compensation payable to 
the Native owners for land taken under the 
Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose of 
No. 11 Hawera-Wanganui State Highway, 
Mokoia Deviation, level-crossing elimination. 


