RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 4TH APRIL, 1938.

	Liab	vilities.				1.	Assets.	
			£	s.	d.	7.	Reserve— £ s. d.	
1.	General Reserve Fund		1,500,000	0	0 -	N 1	(a) Gold 2,801,791 0 0	
2.	Bank-notes		13,584,895	0	0	1	(b) Sterling exchange 16,169,496 10 1	
3.	Demand liabilities—						(c) Gold exchange	
	(a) State		5,525,098				Subsidiary coin	
			5,712,984			9.	Discounts—	
	(c) Other		290,317	2	10		(a) Commercial and agricultural	
	Time deposits	••	•				bills	
5.		other than					(b) Treasury and local-body bills	
_		•••			_	10.	Advances—	
6.	Other liabilities	••	291,140	15	8		(a) To the State or State undertakings—	
							(1) Primary Products Market-	
							ing Department 5,214,344 8 2	
							(2) For other purposes	
						ì	(b) To other public authorities	
						1,1	(c) Other	
							Investments	
						13.	Other assets 66,945 2 10	
			£26,904,436	17	8		£26,904,436 17 8	
					_	•		

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 75.542 per cent.

W. H. WELSH, Chief Accountant.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Arthur-Worsop, Jane Kerr	Widow	Hawera	4/3/38	1/4/38	Testate	New Plymouth.
. 2	Black, Thomas	Labourer	Taueru, near Masterton	26/2/38	1/4/38	,,	Wellington.
3	Booth, William	Gardener	Gisborne	2/3/38	1/4/38	,,	Gisborne.
4	Brown, Eliza Mary	Widow	Masterton	4/3/38	1/4/38	,,	Wellington.
. 5	Dunn, Isabella	Married woman	Hamilton	18/3/38	1/4/38	,,	Auckland.
6	Groufsky, Edward Thomas	Bootmaker	Cobden	7/3/38	1/4/38	Intestate	Hokitika.
7	Howard, Clara Ann	Married woman	Waipukurau	2/3/38	1/4/38	Testate	Napier.
8	MacKenzie, William Alex- ander	Station cook	Martinborough	5/3/38	1/4/38	Intestate	Wellington.
9	Mitchell, Kate	Widow	St. Helens	28/2/38	1/4/38	Testate	Hokitika.
10	Mitchell, Watson	Retired labourer	Stillwater	24/2/38	1/4/38	Intestate	,,
11	Penny Edwin	Public Works	Jackson's Bay	21/2/38	1/4/38	, ,	Christchurch.
		employee	(formerly Christ- church)		4.45		
				1			

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 4th April, 1938.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Hawera on the 26th April, 1938.

Native Land Court, Wanganui, 29th March, 1938.

Notice is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Hawera on the 26th April, 1938, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

[Aotea, 1938/39-3.]

P. H. DUDSON, Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	Applicant.	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.
83 84	Minister of Public Works	Parts Sections 1 and 2a 2, Block X, Mimi Survey Dis- trict Section 537a, Patea District (Mokoia Pa)	To ascertain amount of compensation payable to the Native owners for land taken under the Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose of Wai-iti Road. To ascertain amount of compensation payable to the Native owners for land taken under the Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose of No. 11 Hawera-Wanganui State Highway. Mokoia Deviation, level-crossing elimination.